



## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

**Product:** CHERRY SYRUP RTU

**Stock Code:** 160113

**Date:** December 15, 2021

**Description:** Cherry Syrup is an artificially flavored ready to use concentrate. Just mix 1 part

**Ingredient Statement:** HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), FD&C RED NO. 40, CAMEL COLOR.

**Allergen Statement:** NONE

### **Organoleptic Properties:**

**Color:** RED

**Taste:** CHERRY

**Aroma:** CHERRY

### **Properties:**

**pH:** 2.50 ± 0.5

**Brix:** 59.0 ± 1.5

**Case Pack:** 4 / 1 gal

**Weight per Gallon:** 10.67 LBS/GAL

**Storage & Shelf Life:** Keep in a cool dry location away from direct sunlight.

When stored at 65-80°F (18-26°C), 12 months from date of manufacture.

**Country of Origin:** USA

**Kosher Certified:** Pareve

**BE Status:** BE

**DISCLAIMER:** This document is provided to you for your information and convenience only. The information contained in this document is believed to be true and accurate but we do not guarantee or make any warranty of accuracy or completeness. WE DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND FREEDOM FROM INFRINGEMENT and disclaim all liability in connection with the use of the information contained herein and/or reliance thereon. All such risk are assumed by you. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 5 U.S.C. sec. 552(b) (4).